WSSCA ANNUAL AWARDS

Previous Winners

(through 2023)
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Previous Cicero Gus UDT Cup Titleholders

1978 CH Deckard’s Cymru’u Un CDX Adrienne Bancker
1979 CH Bree of Cair Paravel, CDX,TD Dan Ralph

1980 CH Deckard’s Cymru’u Un UD Adrienne Bancker
1981 CH Deckard’s Cymru’ u Un UD Adrienne Bancker
1982 CH Arjane Mister Daniel CDX Betsy Athanas
1983 CH Bree of Cair Paravel UDT Dan Ralph

1984 Cair Paravel Jake CDX Dan Ralph

1985 CH Statesman’s Charming Kismet CDX Sandy Rohrbacher
1986 CH Briarbanc Cash o’Brehaven CDX Brenda Landers
1987 CH Briarbanc Cash o’Brehaven CDX Brenda Landers
1988 CH Statesman’s Charming Kismet UD Sandy Rohrbacher
1989 Jesse of Limberlost CDX Deb Sackrison
1990 Truepenny Lady Cyfelligar CDX Shirlee O'Neill
1991 Briallu Ruby Tuesday CDX Linda Brennan
1992 CH Tomjoy’s Tarrant O’Johnstone CDX Cheryl Johnson
1993 CH Tomjoy’s Tarrant O’Johnstone CDX Cheryl Johnson
1994 Glyndwir Fwyn Celsey UDX Cathy Soule

1995 Glyndwir Fwyn Celsey UDX Cathy Soule

1996 OTCH Glyndwir Fwyn Celsey UDX Cathy Soule

1997 OTCH Glyndwir Fwyn Celsey UDX CGC Cathy Soule
1998 OTCH Glyndwir Fwyn Celsey UDX CGC Cathy Soule

1999 OTCH Glyndwir Fwyn Celsey UDX CGC Cathy Soule
2000 CH Tomjoy’s Taraza O’Johnstone UD Cheryl Johnson
2001 Gingerwood Bee in Her Bonnet CDX Sue Healy

2002 CH Noel’s Wynn Wynn Situation CDX Jon Bailey

2003 CH Holly House Glenevan’s Isle CDX Val Young

2004 CH Briallu Love Her Madly CD OA AX] Linda Brennan
2005 Johnstone’s Millennium Magic CDX Cathy Soule
2006 Johnstone’s Millennium Magic CDX Cathy Soule
2007 Johnstone’s Millennium Magic CDX Cathy Soule
2008 CH Rwyn Heaven’s Telstar UD CGC Adrienne Bancker
2009 CH Saga’s Talented Miss Ripley VCD1 GO RA TDX JH Lisa Sinke

2010 CH Benton Ivy League CDX RA MX AXJ MXP2 M]P Adrienne Bancker
2011 CH Benton Ivy League CDX RA MX AXJ MXP2 MJP Adrienne Bancker
2012 Harmony Ivy Bells UDX RN Marcia Bresson
2013 GCH Tydakys Wyndstorm CD RN Karen Lyle

2014 Middlebrook Line Of Fire CD BN CGC Marcia Bresson

2015 CH Benton Famous Last Words CDX GN GO ASCA-CDX

2016 GCH Benton Famous Last Words UD GN GO

2017 GCH Benton Famous Last Words UDX OM2 GN GO RE

2018 GCHB Benton Famous Last Words UDX2 OM3 GN GO RE CGC TKN

Adrienne Bancker
Adrienne Bancker
Adrienne Bancker
Adrienne Bancker

2019 GCH Wyndyn’s Sparks Wyll Fly CDX BN CGC TKN Karen Lyle

2020 GCHB Benton Famous Last Words UDX2 OM4 GN GO RE CGC TKN Adrienne Bancker
2021 GCHB Rolyart’s Play Time UDX OM1 BN GN RE AX AXJ OF CGC TKA Linda Brennan
2022 GCHB Rolyart’s Play Time UDX OM1 BN GN RE MX MXJ OF DN CGC TKA Linda Brennan

2023 ShawnDee Up North Fire N'Ice CDX BN Deb Sackrison/D Feltus
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CiceroGus Runner-up

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Holly of Meadowlark Farm CDX

CH Deckard’s Cymru’u Un CDX

CH Bree of Cair Paravel, CDX,TD

CH Bree of Cair Paravel, UDT

CH Deckard’s Cymru’u Un UD

Dalati Siarl CD

CH Arjane Mister Daniel CDX

Cair Paravel Jake CDX

Cair Paravel Jake CDX

CH Statesman’s Charming Kismet UD

CH Briarbanc Cash o’Brehaven CDX, WD

Limberlost Ashling CDX

Briallu Ruby Tuesday CDX

CH Tomjoy’s Dafydd CDX

Briallu Ruby Tuesday UD

Glyndwir Fwyn Celsey UD

CH Tomjoy’s Tarrant O’Johnstone UD

CH Tomjoy’s Tarrant O’Johnstone UD

CH Tomjoy’s Tarrant O’Johnstone UDX

CH Tomjoy’s Taraza O’Johnstone CDX

CH Tomjoy’s Taraza O’Johnstone UD

CH Tomjoy’s Taraza O’Johnstone UD

CH Tydaky’s Wyndfall CDX, NA CGC

No qualifiers

CH Tydaky’s Wyndfall UD, NA, NAJ CGC

CH Rwyn Heaven’s Telstar CD CGC

CH Saga’s Making the Grade VCD1 CDX TDX

CH Rwyn Heaven'’s Telstar CDX CGC

CH Lynlee’s Nightwynd CDX RA

CH Rwyn Heaven'’s Telstar UD CGC

CH MACH?2 Briallu Love Her Madly UD RAE OF

CH MACH?2 Briallu Love Her Madly UDX RAE OF

Johnstone’s Millennium Magic UD RE AX AX]

Harmony Ivy Bells UD RN

CH CT Saga’s Talented Miss Ripley VCD3 GO VER RA SH MX MX]
M]B OAP AJP NF

CH CT Saga’s Talented Miss Ripley VCD3 GO VER RA SH MX MX]
MJB OAP AJP NF

CH Rolyart’s It's Written in Red CD BN GN RA TD OA]
Middlebrook Line Of Fire CDX BN GN CGC

CH Middlebrook Line of Fire CDX BN GN CGC

CH Middlebrook Line of Fire UDX OM1 BN GN CGC

CH Middlebrook Line of Fire UDX OM1 BN GN CGC

GCHB Benton Famous Last Words UDX2 OM3 GN GO RE CGC TKN
GCH Rolyart’s Play Time UD UB BN GN RE OA NAJ OF CGC TK
GCHB Benton Famous Last Words UDX2 OM4 GN GO RE CGC TKN

Shawnde’s Up North Fire N'Ice CDX BN
GCH Clussexx Stonecroft Red Skye Over Wyndyn CDX BN

Betsy Athanas
Adrienne Bancker
Dan Ralph

Dan Ralph
Adrienne Bancker
Sandy Rohrbacher
Betsy Athanas
Dan Ralph

Dan Ralph

Sandy Rohrbacher
Brenda Landers
Nancy Lind

Linda Brennan
Cheryl Johnson
Linda Brennan
Cathy Soule
Cheryl Johnson
Cheryl Johnson
Cheryl Johnson
Cheryl Johnson
Cheryl Johnson
Cheryl Johnson
Karen Lyle

Karen Lyle
Adrienne Bancker
Lisa Sinke
Adrienne Bancker
Karen Lyle
Adrienne Bancker
Linda Brennan
Linda Brennan
Cathy Soule
Marcia Bresson
Lisa Sinke

Lisa Sinke

Randy Capsel & Cheryl Clark
Marcia Bresson

Marcia Bresson

Marcia Bresson

Marcia Bresson

Adrienne Bancker

Linda Brennan

Adrienne Bancker

Deb Sackrison

Karen Lyle
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Previous Deckard Cup Titleholders

1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2014

2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH

Pickwick Brychan

Peter Dewi Sant Of DL Car
Peter Dewi Sant Of DL Car
Sylabru Cimry Aberystwth
Hillpark Ceasar

Hillpark Ceasar

Hillpark Ceasar

Hillpark Brutus

Fracas Little Ceasar

Fracas Little Ceasar

Fracas Little Ceasar

Fracas Little Ceasar

Fracas Little Ceasar

CH Fracas Little Ceasar

CH Fracas Little Ceasar

CH Tydaky’s Wildfire

CH Tydaky’s Wildfire

CH Holly House King Arthur

CH Aurora Sunsprite

CH Aurora Sunsprite

CH Bel Canto Remington Gunfire
CH Bel Canto Remington Gunfire
CH Glyndwr Winchester Legacy

CH Glyndwr Winchester Legacy

CH Limberlost Red Sky At Dawn
CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN

CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN

CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN

CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN

CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN

CH Benton Ivy League RN MX AX]
CH Benton Ivy League RN MX AX]J
CH Heaven’s Reflectin Of Brehaven
CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

GCH Holly House Empres Josephine WDX
GCH Ivywild’s Lookin” To Skeldale RN
GCH Statesman’s Kenducky Derby
GCH Trystyn Statesman Cactus Blue
GCH Trystyn Statesman Cactus Blue
GCH Welford’s Jesmond Waterfall

GCHS Trystyn Statesman Cactus Blue

GCHS Trystyn Statesman Cactus Blue

GCH Rolyart’s Navigator@Painted Sky Farms
GCHG Fairhills Pride And Prejudice

GCHB Rolyart’s Navigator@Painted Sky Farms
GCHS Mystic Acres At Camden Yards SCN SEN SBN
GCHS Juniper’s Daylight Special TKN

GCHG Clussexx On Red Alert At Stonecroft

RL Preston

N. Carswell

N. Carswell

D. Spahr/S. Foracre

CJ] Bloom/DL Carswell

CJ Bloom/DL Carswell

CJ Bloom/DL Carswell

. Bloom

. Bloom

. Bloom

. Bloom

. Bloom

. Bloom

. Bloom

. Bloom

J & M Krohn

J & M Krohn

A. Legare

R. Kuhn

R. Kuhn

L & D Hubler

L & D Hubler

A & C Ridley/L & D Hubler
A & C Ridley/L & D Hubler
. Isaacs/C. O’Keefe

. Traylor/C. Ford

. Traylor/C. Ford

. Traylor/C. Ford

. Traylor/C. Ford

. Traylor/C. Ford
Bancker
Bancker
Landers

. Traylor/C.
. Traylor/C.
. Traylor/C.
Legare/S.
. Johnson

. Helms/P.
. Helms/P. Gilson/S. Doss/M. Bassel/S. Holmes
. Helms/P. Gilson/S. Doss/ /S. Holmes
Sorenson/Statesman Kennels/ M. Helms/P.
Gilson/Peddersson

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

Ford
Ford
Ford
Roth

Gilson

TTIZIPVULLLEI>POLOLOLLOO

M. Helms/P. Gilson/S. Doss/M. Bassel
M. Helms/ /S.Doss/M. Bassel

S. Sherwood

M. Hilliard

S. Sherwood

S. Merriken/K Vooris

A. Herman/B. Sell

S. Blau
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Previous Founders Cup Titleholders

1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

2014

2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

CH Aurora’s Sunsprite

CH Aurora’s Sunsprite

CH Bel Canto’s Remington Gunfire
CH Bel Canto’s Remington Gunfire
CH Glyndwr Winchester Legacy

CH Brafci’s True Colors CD

CH Limberlost Red Sky At Dawn

CH Glyndwr Winchester Legacy

CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN

CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN

CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN

CH Daytime’s Royal Hunt Of The Sun
CH Daytime’s Royal Hunt Of The Sun
CH Holly House Sweet William

CH Heaven’s Reflectin Of Brehaven
CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

CH Statesman’s Winners Circle

GCH Statesman’s Winners Circle
GCH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

GCH Rolyart’s Tale-Gator

GCH Trystyn Statesman Cactus Blue

GCH Trystyn Statesman Cactus Blue

GCHB Rolyart’s It's My Party

GCHS Trystyn Statesman Cactus Blue
GCHS Trystyn Statesman Cactus Blue
GCHS Trystyn Statesman Cactus Blue
GCHG Clussexx Step Right Up

GCHG Fairhills Pride And Prejudice

GCHB Cussexx Got The Go Ahead From Stonecroft
GCHS Mystic Acres At Camden Yards SCN SEN SBN

GCHS Clussexx On Red Alert At Stonecroft
GCHG Clussexx On Red Alert At Stonecroft

R. Kuhn

R. Kuhn

L & D Hubler
L & D Hubler
A & C Ridley/L & D Hubler
M. Daniel

C. Isaacs/C. O'Keefe
A & C Ridley/L & D Hubler
. Traylor/C. Ford
. Traylor/C. Ford
. Traylor/C. Ford

EHONORr-ardONONaD - NeNe N NN

. Nalewajek/K. Vooris
. Nalewajek/K. Vooris

Legare

nders

. Traylor/C. Ford
. Traylor/C. Ford

. Helms/P. Gilson/A.
. Helms/P. Gilson/A.

. Traylor/C. Ford
. Traylor/C. Ford

. Helms/P. Gilson/S.

Bassel/S. Holmes

M. Helms/P. Gilson/S.

Bassel/S. Holmes

NOOMZTNIIIZIWL

. Traylor/C. Ford

. Helms/P. Gilson/M.
. Helms/P. Gilson/M.
. Helms/P. Gilson/M.
. Blau/C. Curtis

. Hilliard

Miller/D. Johnson/J.
. Merriken/K Vooris

. Blau

. Blau

Grant/V. Gill
Grant/V. Gill

Doss/M.

Doss/M.

Bassel/S. Doss
Bassel/S. Doss
Bassel/S. Doss

Hubbard
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Gambler RAE Award Winners

2016 Redstone’s Faith Trust And Pixie Dust VCD1 PCD BN GN RAE Donna Wesemann
MX AXJ OF
2017 GCHB Statesman’s Shenandoah Summer CD RAE Ellen Hughes
2018 CH Saga’s Toki Anna O'Johnstone CD RAE Cheryl Johnson
2019 No Winner
2020 No Winner
2021 No Winner
2022 No Winner
2023  CH Mystic Acres It's A Wonderful Life CD BN RAE CGC TKI Sally Nist, Keith Vooris
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Previous Holly House Master Excellent Agility Award Titleholders

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011

2012
2013

2014
2015

2016

2017

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

CH Shawnde’s Tiddlywinks CDX SH AXJ MX
NO WINNER

CH Briallu Love Her Madly CDX MX MX]

NO WINNER

BIS BISS2 CH Benton Ivy League RN MX AXJ
CH Harmony’s Sweet Michaela MX MXJ NF
Briarbanc Wish Upon A Star CD MX AXJ NF
Middlebrook That Will Do MX MXJ MXF

CH CT Saga’s Talented Miss Ripley VCD2 GO RA TDX SH MX MXJ AJP NF

CH Glyndwr Free Spirit O’Fanfare BN MX AXJ
Mystic Acres Ultimate Weapon VCD2 GN RAE MS AXJ OF

CH Rolyart’s Gracious Endeavor MX MXJ NF
CH Statesman's Sea Captain At Redstone BN RE MX AX]

CH Rolyart’s It’s Written in Red VCD2 BN GN RA TDX TDU MX MX]
CH Middlebrook Laying It On The Line MX MXJ XF

Mystic Acres It Wasn'T Me RE MX AXJ OF RATO TKP

CH Cypress Bell's Billy The Kidd MX MXJ XF

GCH Fanfare’s Touch Of Blarney RN MX AXJ

GCH Aurora’s Yankee Clipper Keepsake RN MX AXJ

GCHB Rolyart’s Play Time UDX OM1 BN GN RE MX MXJ OF DN CGC TKA
Fanfare Springtime Splendor TD MX MXJ OF

Cheryl Clark/Randy Capsel
Linda Brennan

Adrienne Bancker

Pam Grudis

Elizabeth Worthington

Michael Steigerwald & Mary Mandich-
Steigerwald

Lisa Sinke

Sandy Roth

Donna Wesemann, Carla Vooris and
Fred Wesemann

Pam Grudis

Donna Wesemann

Randy Capsel, Cheryl Clark, C Ford, S
Traylor

Michael Steigerwald & Mary Mandich-
Steigerwald

Terri Piecara

Pam Grudis

Sandy Roth

Brenda Palmgren/Rhonda Kuhn

Linda Brennan

Kathy Barickman
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Previous Jesse Award Titleholders

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015

Tie
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Middlebrook Victoria Cross
Pencader Upfront Enaid Pryddo
Noels Wyn Wyn Situation
Johnstone’s Tandah ala' Fireside
Briallu Love Her Madly
Johnstone’s Millennium Magic
Shawndes Games People Play
Ky-bryn Frontline Gunner
Briarbanc Heir Borne

Saga’s Talented Miss Ripley
Johnstones Tinmarie

Rolyart’s Step Up To The Plate
CH Tydakys Wyndstorm

CH Rolyarts For the Greater Good BN RA TDX JH OA NAJ

Fox River Rapids Creche BN RN

Benton Famous Last Words CD GN

Redstone’s Faith Trust And Pixie Dust VCD BN PCD RE TD
AX AXJ OF

GCH CH Statesman’s Shenandoah Summer

CH Wyndyn's Sparks Wyll Fly BN

CH Rolyart’s Play Time CD BN RA

CH Hollowoak Something To Talk About PCD BN RA

GCH Fanfare’s Take Your Mark CD BN RN CGC
Heatherstone’s Forever Sunshine BN RN TD MXP MJP OFP
GCH Trystyn’s Private Label CD

CH Clussexx Stonecroft Red Skye Over Wyndyn CD BN

CH Rolyart's Chasing A Dream CD BN RI TD SCN CGC TKA Cheryl Clark, Shelley Travlor, Cindy Ford

Mary Mandich

J. Lee

Jon Bailey

Cheryl Johnson

Linda Brennan

Cathy Soule

Kathy Goodell

Mark & Christine Wheeler

Dan and Ann Ralph

Lisa Sinke

Cheryl Johnson

Karen Young

Karen Lyle

Cheryl Clark, Randy Capsel, Shelley
Traylor, Cindy Ford

Sara Sorensen & Andrea Pease
Adrienne Bancker

Donna Wesemann

Ellen Hughes and Michael Fitzgeorge
Karen Lyle

Linda Brennan

Beverly Garaux

Sandy Roth

Kathy Barickman

Mary Johnson

Karen Lyle
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Previous Olympian Cup Titleholders

1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

CH Killagay’s Honey V Spottwood

CH Sylabru’s Caitlin Of Whimsey CD
CH Randail Taffy Of Sylabru

CH Olympian Farrah of Royaile

CH Killagay’s Limberlost CD WDX

CH DMS Rhianon CD

CH DMS Rhianon CD

Am/CanCH DMS Rhianon CD WDX

CH Aurora’s Elixir Of Love

CH Lynlee’s Kismet Of Alexis

CH Statesman’s Arista

CH Baraboo Sissabagama

CH Pearlygates Sprite O’Aurora WDX
CH Fireside’s Pride O’Killagay

CH Fireside’s Pride O’Killagay

CH Fireside’s Pride O’Killagay

CH Saga’s Orange Blossom Honey

CH Holly House Royal Blend

CH Saga’s Orange Blossom Honey

CH Aurora’s Miss Scarlet

CH Lynlee’s Hot Tamale At Saga

CH Johnstone’s Tandah Ala’Fireside

CH Tydaky’s Wyndsong

CH Statesman’s Autumn Amberlynne CGC
CH Trystyn’s Hula Popper

CH Statesman’s Autumn Amberlynne CGC
CH Shawnde’s Let The Games Begin
CH Ky-Bryn’s Radiance WD

CH Holly House Empres Josephine WDX
CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

GCH Holly House Empres Josephine WDX
GCH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

GCH Rolyart’s Tale-Gator

GCH Rolyart’s Tale-Gator

GCH Mystic Acres First Lady At Five Star
GCH Rolyart’s It's My Party

GCHB Saga’s Rubyred

GCH Rolyart’s Crocodile Rock

GCH Rolyart’s Let’s Have A Party
GCHG Hartsage Red Velvet

GCHS Redsage Hello Sunshine RATO CGC TKN

GCHB Braith’s Triple Crown At Stonework
GCHS Hartsage Rysan’s Diana By Design
GCHG Clussexx On Red Alert At Stonecroft

OVIVI>PNAA4DTVEOI>PE>OO>0

S.

M.
D&S Feltus/S.Traylor/C.Ford

VMIAMOHLOHLOLOSLOLOZ>NONON >

. Florence
. Bancker

Randolph

. & N. Carlton
. O’Keefe

. Legare

. Legare

. Legare

. & P. Ramsey
. & T. Rope

., G.& M. Riese

& T. Farnell

. Kuhn

Johnston

. Johnston

Johnston

. Ilmanen
. Legare
. Ilmanen
. Kuhn

. Ilmanen
. Johnson
A&D Kilts/C. Krohn/K. Lyle
M.

Helms
Holmes
Helms

Ruble

. Legare/S.Roth
. Traylor/C.Ford
. Traylor/C.Ford
. Traylor/C.Ford
. Legare/S.Roth
. Traylor/C.Ford
. Traylor/C.Ford
. Traylor/C.Ford
. Jordan

. Traylor/C.Ford
. Ilmanen

. Traylor/C.Ford
. Traylor/C.Ford

Hartelius

. Dahlstet/A. Herman
. Helms/P. Gilson/M.

Hartelius

. Blau
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Rubicon-Middlebrook Master Agility Champion Previous Titleholders

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

2020
2021

2022
2023

CH MACH 5 Cypress Bell’s Liesel MXB2 M]B2

CH MACH 6 Cypress Bell’s Liesel MXG2 M]G2

CH MACH 7 & 8 Cypress Bell's Liesel MXC2 MJB3
CH MACH 9 Cypress Bell's Liesel MXB3 MJS3

CH MACH 10 Cypress Bell's Liesel MXS3 M]G3

CH MACH Rolyart’s It's Written In Red VCD2 BN GN RA TDX TDU MXB MJS
MACH Redstone’s Faith Trust And Pixie Dust VCD2 PCDX BN GN RAE MXS

MIB XF T2B

GCH MACH Cypress Bell's Billy the Kidd MXB MJB MXF

CH MACH Middlebrook Laying It On The Line MXB M]B AF TKA

GCH MACH?2 Cypress Bell's Billy the Kidd MXS M]S PIJD MFB TQX T2B
GCHB MACH Rolyart's Play Time UDX OM1 BN GN RM RAE MXB MJB OF

DN CGC TKA

Pam Grudis

Pam Grudis

Pam Grudis

Pam Grudis

Pam Grudis

R. Capsel, C. Clark, C. Ford, S. Traylor
Donna Wesemann

Pam Grudis/Michael Grudis
Michael Steigerwald & Mary Mandich-

Steigerwald
Pam Grudis

Linda Brennan, C. Ford, S. Traylor
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Previous Statesman Award Titleholders

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH

CH Rolyart’s For the Greater Good VCD1 BN
RA TDX JH AX OAJ

GCH Statesman’s Amicus BN RA JH
GCH Statesman’s Amicus BN RA JH
GCH Statesman’s Amicus BN RA JH
GCHS Statesman’s Amicus BN RA JH

Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford
Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford
Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford
Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford
Shelley Traylor & Cindy Ford
GN Cheryl Clark, Randy Capsel, Shelley Traylor & Cindy

Ford

Betsie Czeschin, B.

Betsie Czeschin, B.

Betsie Czeschin, B.

Betsie Czeschin, B.
L.

GCHS Statesman’s Amicus BN RA JH RATN CGC Betsie Czeschin,

Riese-Bassel

GCHS Statesman’s Amicus BN RA JH RATN CGC Betsie Czeschin, L.

GCH Fox River Higgs Boson JH

GCH Fox River Higgs Boson JH WD CGC TKN
GCH Trevoline Come Hell Or High Water JH
GCHB Trystyn’s Private Label CD JH

GCHS Trystyn’s Private Label CD JH

Riese-Bassel
A Pease
A Pease

Sarti-Allen & Meghen Riese-Bassel
Sarti-Allen & Meghen Riese-Bassel
Sarti-Allen & Meghen Riese-Bassel
Sarti-Allen & Meghen Riese-Bassel
Apollos, B. Sarti-Allen & Meghen

Apollos, B. Sarti-Allen & Meghen

C. Trefzger/C. Gaver

M. Johnson
M. Johnson
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Previous Wildfire Award Titleholders

1992-93 CH Limberlost Co. Limerick C. O’Keefe
1993-94 CH Bel Canto Remington Gunfire L & D Hubler
1994-95 CH Bel Canto Remington Gunfire L & D Hubler
1995-96 CH Bel Canto Remington Gunfire L & D Hubler
1996-97 CH Glyndwr Flanna Coilean L. Hubler/J. Ing
1997-98 CH Daytime Ben-son C. Nalewajek
1998-99 CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN S. Traylor/C. Ford
1999-00 CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN S. Traylor/C. Ford
2000-01 CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN S. Traylor/C. Ford
2001-02 CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN S. Traylor/C. Ford
2002-03 CH Rolyart’s Still The One RN S. Traylor/C. Ford
2003-04 CH Shawnde’s Let The Games Begin S. Traylor/C.
Ford/S&D Feltus
2004-05 CH Rock SPGS Hawk Of The Battle K. Secord
2005-06 CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH S. Traylor/C. Ford
2006-07 CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH S. Traylor/C. Ford
2007-08 CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH S. Traylor/C. Ford
2008-09 CH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH S. Traylor/C. Ford
2009-10 GCH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH S. Traylor/C. Ford
2010-11 GCH Rolyart’s Full Of Grace JH S. Traylor/C. Ford
2011-12 GCH Rolyart’s Tale-Gator S. Traylor/C. Ford
2012-13 GCH Rolyart’s Tale-Gator S. Traylor/C. Ford
2014 GCH Rolyart’s Tale-Gator S. Traylor/C. Ford
2015 GCH Rolyart’s It's My Party S. Traylor/C. Ford
2016 GCHB Rolyart’s It's My Party S. Traylor/C. Ford
2017 GCH Rolyart’s Crocodile Rock S. Traylor/C. Ford
2018 GCH Rolyart’s Navigator@Painted Sky Farms S. Sherwood
2019 GCHB Rolyart’s Let’'s Have A Party S. Traylor/C. Ford
2020 GCHB Rolyart’s Navigator@Painted Sky Farms S. Sherwood
2021 GCHS Rolyart’s Navigator@Painted Sky Farms S. Sherwood
2022 GCHS Rolyart’s Navigator@Painted Sky Farms S. Sherwood
2023 CH Rolyart's Mischief Managed S. Traylor/C. Ford
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Previous CH “Wynd” UD Trophy Titleholders

2013
2014
2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023

CH Up Norths Gunflint Tail CDX RN - One UA Leg

NO WINNER

CH Rolyarts For the Greater Good UD BN GN VER RE TDX AX
AXJ SH VCX

CH Middlebrook Line of Fire UD BN GN CGC

GCH Stateman’s Summer Celebration CDX PCD BN GN RE CGC
CH Middlebrook Line of Fire UDX OM1 BN GN CGC

GCHB Benton Famous Last Words UDX2 OM3 GN GO RE CGC
GCH Wyndyn’s Sparks Well Fly UA CDX BN CGC TKN

Multi HIT GCH Wyndyn’s Sparks Will Fly UD BN CGC TKN

GCHB Rolyart’s Play Time UDX OM1 BN GN RE MX MXJ OF DN
ShawnDee's Up North's Fire Line CDX GO RA

Deb Sackrison
Cheryl Clark/Randy Capsel

Marcia Bresson
Mary Johnson
Marcia Bresson
Adrienne Bancker
Karen Lyle

Karen Lyle

Linda Brennan
Deb Sackrison/]
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Previous CH “Wynd” UD Trophy Titleholders

CH Wynd UD Runner-Up

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

CH CT Saga's Talented Miss Ripley VCD3 GO VER RA SH MS MS] M]B

NO WINNER
UpNorths Sole Tenor

GCHB CH Benton Famous Last Words UD GN GO RA
GCHB CH Benton Famous Last Words UDX OM2 GN GO RE
GCHB CH Benton Famous Last Words UDX2 OM3 GN GO RE CGC TKN

GCH Rolyart’s Play Time CDX BN GN RA CGC TK

GCH Rolyart’s Play Time UD UB BN GN RE OA NAJ OF CGC TK
GCHB Rolyart’s Play Time UDX OM1 BN GN RE AX AXJ OF CGC TKA

NO WINNER
NO WINNER

Lisa Sinke

Deb Sackrison
Adrienne Bancker
Adrienne Bancker
Adrienne Bancker
Linda Brennan
Linda Brennan
Linda Brennan
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